

December 13, 2022

Sacramento, CA 94252-2054

(916) 263-2771 www.hcd.ca.gov

> Joseph Bors, Executive Director, Amador Tuolumne Community Action Agency Amador Tuolumne Community Action Agency 10590 Highway 88 Jackson, CA 95642

Dear Joseph Bors:

RE: Award Announcement – Amador Tuolumne Community Action Agency Contract No. 20-ESGCV1-00019 / CFDA No. 14.231

The California Department of Housing and Community Development (Department) is pleased to announce that Amador Tuolumne Community Action Agency has been awarded an Emergency Solutions Grants Coronavirus (ESG-CV) Program award in the amount of \$310,000. This letter constitutes notice of the award of ESG-CV program funds for use in the Amador Tuolumne Community Action Agency Continuum of Care (CoC) service area.

Amador Tuolumne Community Action Agency will be able to draw down funds when the Standard Agreement Amendment is fully executed, and any general and special conditions have been cleared in writing. Awardees may incur costs to cover or reimburse allowable costs to prevent, prepare for, and respond to coronavirus, including for costs incurred prior to the date of enactment of the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act, March 27, 2020.

The Department intends to issue a Standard Agreement within 90 days of receipt of the documentation required to execute this contract. A program representative will be in communication with you within a week to discuss and confirm any documents needed.

Congratulations on your award of additional funds. A fact sheet summarizing your ESG-CV additional award activities and funding information is enclosed. For further information, please contact Janice Waddell, ESG-CV Branch Chief, Federal Community Development Branch, (916) 223-9004 or <u>Janice.Waddell@hcd.ca.gov</u>.

Sincerely,

Alicia Sebastian Acting Deputy Director Division of Federal Financial Assistance

California Department of Housing and Community Development

Emergency Solutions Grants Coronavirus (ESG-CV) Program 2022 Award Detail

Amador Tuolumne Community Action Agency

| ACTIVITIES FUNDED | |
|-------------------|------------|
| Rapid Re-housing | \$ 310,000 |
| TOTAL AWARD | \$310,000 |